



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| Ever had sexual intercourse | | | | |
|-----------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ020 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 346 | 10.18 | 346 | 10.18 |
| 1 : Yes | 2918 | 85.85 | 3264 | 96.03 |
| 2 : No | 123 | 3.62 | 3387 | 99.65 |
| 7 : Refused | 3 | 0.09 | 3390 | 99.74 |
| 9 : Don't know | 9 | 0.26 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| Age when first had sexual intercourse | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXD030 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 481 | 14.15 | 481 | 14.15 |
| 9 : 9 or fewer | 55 | 1.62 | 536 | 15.77 |
| 10 | 11 | 0.32 | 547 | 16.09 |
| 11 | 21 | 0.62 | 568 | 16.71 |
| 12 | 89 | 2.62 | 657 | 19.33 |
| 13 | 131 | 3.85 | 788 | 23.18 |
| 14 | 215 | 6.33 | 1003 | 29.51 |
| 15 | 335 | 9.86 | 1338 | 39.36 |
| 16 | 427 | 12.56 | 1765 | 51.93 |
| 17 | 396 | 11.65 | 2161 | 63.58 |
| 18 | 386 | 11.36 | 2547 | 74.93 |
| 19 | 225 | 6.62 | 2772 | 81.55 |
| 20 | 169 | 4.97 | 2941 | 86.53 |
| 21 | 142 | 4.18 | 3083 | 90.70 |
| 22 | 79 | 2.32 | 3162 | 93.03 |
| 23 | 58 | 1.71 | 3220 | 94.73 |
| 24 | 51 | 1.50 | 3271 | 96.23 |
| 25 | 34 | 1.00 | 3305 | 97.23 |
| 26 | 20 | 0.59 | 3325 | 97.82 |
| 27 | 12 | 0.35 | 3337 | 98.18 |
| 28 | 11 | 0.32 | 3348 | 98.50 |
| 29 | 10 | 0.29 | 3358 | 98.79 |
| 30 | 4 | 0.12 | 3362 | 98.91 |
| 31 | 5 | 0.15 | 3367 | 99.06 |
| 32 | 4 | 0.12 | 3371 | 99.18 |
| 33 | 1 | 0.03 | 3372 | 99.21 |
| 34 | 3 | 0.09 | 3375 | 99.29 |
| 35 | 4 | 0.12 | 3379 | 99.41 |
| 36 | 1 | 0.03 | 3380 | 99.44 |
| 38 | 1 | 0.03 | 3381 | 99.47 |
| 39 | 3 | 0.09 | 3384 | 99.56 |
| 40 | 1 | 0.03 | 3385 | 99.59 |
| 777 : Refused | 9 | 0.26 | 3394 | 99.85 |
| 999 : Don't know | 5 | 0.15 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #men sex intercourse partners/life | | | | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ100 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 1877 | 55.22 | 1877 | 55.22 |
| 0 | 1 | 0.03 | 1878 | 55.25 |
| 1 | 342 | 10.06 | 2220 | 65.31 |
| 2 | 194 | 5.71 | 2414 | 71.02 |
| 3 | 171 | 5.03 | 2585 | 76.05 |
| 4 | 134 | 3.94 | 2719 | 79.99 |
| 5 | 131 | 3.85 | 2850 | 83.85 |
| 6 | 88 | 2.59 | 2938 | 86.44 |
| 7 | 57 | 1.68 | 2995 | 88.11 |
| 8 | 58 | 1.71 | 3053 | 89.82 |
| 9 | 45 | 1.32 | 3098 | 91.14 |
| 10 | 93 | 2.74 | 3191 | 93.88 |
| 11 | 14 | 0.41 | 3205 | 94.29 |
| 12 | 32 | 0.94 | 3237 | 95.23 |
| 13 | 5 | 0.15 | 3242 | 95.38 |
| 14 | 6 | 0.18 | 3248 | 95.56 |
| 15 | 25 | 0.74 | 3273 | 96.29 |
| 16 | 5 | 0.15 | 3278 | 96.44 |
| 18 | 4 | 0.12 | 3282 | 96.56 |
| 20 | 37 | 1.09 | 3319 | 97.65 |
| 21 | 1 | 0.03 | 3320 | 97.68 |
| 23 | 1 | 0.03 | 3321 | 97.71 |
| 24 | 2 | 0.06 | 3323 | 97.76 |
| 25 | 15 | 0.44 | 3338 | 98.21 |
| 28 | 2 | 0.06 | 3340 | 98.26 |
| 30 | 13 | 0.38 | 3353 | 98.65 |
| 31 | 1 | 0.03 | 3354 | 98.68 |
| 34 | 1 | 0.03 | 3355 | 98.71 |
| 35 | 4 | 0.12 | 3359 | 98.82 |
| 37 | 1 | 0.03 | 3360 | 98.85 |
| 40 | 5 | 0.15 | 3365 | 99.00 |
| 45 | 1 | 0.03 | 3366 | 99.03 |
| 50 | 6 | 0.18 | 3372 | 99.21 |
| 58 | 1 | 0.03 | 3373 | 99.24 |
| 60 | 2 | 0.06 | 3375 | 99.29 |
| 69 | 1 | 0.03 | 3376 | 99.32 |
| 74 | 1 | 0.03 | 3377 | 99.35 |
| 75 | 1 | 0.03 | 3378 | 99.38 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #men sex intercourse partners/life | | | | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ100 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| 80 | 1 | 0.03 | 3379 | 99.41 |
| 85 | 1 | 0.03 | 3380 | 99.44 |
| 100 | 3 | 0.09 | 3383 | 99.53 |
| 111 | 1 | 0.03 | 3384 | 99.56 |
| 222 | 1 | 0.03 | 3385 | 99.59 |
| 7777 : Refused | 10 | 0.29 | 3395 | 99.88 |
| 99999 : Don't know | 4 | 0.12 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #men sex intercourse partners/year | | | | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ120 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 1877 | 55.22 | 1877 | 55.22 |
| 0 | 186 | 5.47 | 2063 | 60.69 |
| 1 | 1174 | 34.54 | 3237 | 95.23 |
| 2 | 89 | 2.62 | 3326 | 97.85 |
| 3 | 35 | 1.03 | 3361 | 98.88 |
| 4 | 11 | 0.32 | 3372 | 99.21 |
| 5 | 9 | 0.26 | 3381 | 99.47 |
| 6 | 6 | 0.18 | 3387 | 99.65 |
| 7 | 2 | 0.06 | 3389 | 99.71 |
| 8 | 2 | 0.06 | 3391 | 99.76 |
| 10 | 2 | 0.06 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 11 | 1 | 0.03 | 3394 | 99.85 |
| 12 | 1 | 0.03 | 3395 | 99.88 |
| 15 | 1 | 0.03 | 3396 | 99.91 |
| 20 | 2 | 0.06 | 3398 | 99.97 |
| 85 | 1 | 0.03 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #women sex intercourse partners/life | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ130 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 1877 | 55.22 | 1877 | 55.22 |
| 0 | 1444 | 42.48 | 3321 | 97.71 |
| 1 | 41 | 1.21 | 3362 | 98.91 |
| 2 | 12 | 0.35 | 3374 | 99.26 |
| 3 | 3 | 0.09 | 3377 | 99.35 |
| 4 | 4 | 0.12 | 3381 | 99.47 |
| 5 | 2 | 0.06 | 3383 | 99.53 |
| 6 | 2 | 0.06 | 3385 | 99.59 |
| 8 | 2 | 0.06 | 3387 | 99.65 |
| 9 | 1 | 0.03 | 3388 | 99.68 |
| 10 | 2 | 0.06 | 3390 | 99.74 |
| 14 | 1 | 0.03 | 3391 | 99.76 |
| 15 | 1 | 0.03 | 3392 | 99.79 |
| 33 | 1 | 0.03 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 50 | 1 | 0.03 | 3394 | 99.85 |
| 77777 : Refused | 3 | 0.09 | 3397 | 99.94 |
| 99999 : Don't know | 2 | 0.06 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #women sex intercourse partners/year | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ150 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 1877 | 55.22 | 1877 | 55.22 |
| 0 | 1491 | 43.87 | 3368 | 99.09 |
| 1 | 25 | 0.74 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 2 | 2 | 0.06 | 3395 | 99.88 |
| 3 | 2 | 0.06 | 3397 | 99.94 |
| 5 | 1 | 0.03 | 3398 | 99.97 |
| 9 | 1 | 0.03 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #women sex intercourse partners/life | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ170 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 2003 | 58.93 | 2003 | 58.93 |
| 0 to 9000 | 1370 | 40.31 | 3373 | 99.24 |
| 7777 : Refused | 16 | 0.47 | 3389 | 99.71 |
| 99999 : Don't know | 10 | 0.29 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #women sex intercourse partners/year | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ190 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 2003 | 58.93 | 2003 | 58.93 |
| 0 | 166 | 4.88 | 2169 | 63.81 |
| 1 | 951 | 27.98 | 3120 | 91.79 |
| 2 | 112 | 3.30 | 3232 | 95.09 |
| 3 | 51 | 1.50 | 3283 | 96.59 |
| 4 | 32 | 0.94 | 3315 | 97.53 |
| 5 | 24 | 0.71 | 3339 | 98.23 |
| 6 | 13 | 0.38 | 3352 | 98.62 |
| 7 | 5 | 0.15 | 3357 | 98.76 |
| 8 | 5 | 0.15 | 3362 | 98.91 |
| 9 | 4 | 0.12 | 3366 | 99.03 |
| 10 | 8 | 0.24 | 3374 | 99.26 |
| 11 | 1 | 0.03 | 3375 | 99.29 |
| 12 | 2 | 0.06 | 3377 | 99.35 |
| 14 | 2 | 0.06 | 3379 | 99.41 |
| 15 | 2 | 0.06 | 3381 | 99.47 |
| 16 | 2 | 0.06 | 3383 | 99.53 |
| 17 | 1 | 0.03 | 3384 | 99.56 |
| 18 | 2 | 0.06 | 3386 | 99.62 |
| 20 | 1 | 0.03 | 3387 | 99.65 |
| 21 | 1 | 0.03 | 3388 | 99.68 |
| 25 | 1 | 0.03 | 3389 | 99.71 |
| 30 | 2 | 0.06 | 3391 | 99.76 |
| 31 | 1 | 0.03 | 3392 | 99.79 |
| 32 | 1 | 0.03 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 56 | 1 | 0.03 | 3394 | 99.85 |
| 60 | 2 | 0.06 | 3396 | 99.91 |
| 7777 : Refused | 1 | 0.03 | 3397 | 99.94 |
| 99999 : Don't know | 2 | 0.06 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| #men sex intercourse partners/lifetime | | | | |
|--|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ200 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 2003 | 58.93 | 2003 | 58.93 |
| 0 | 1335 | 39.28 | 3338 | 98.21 |
| 1 | 16 | 0.47 | 3354 | 98.68 |
| 2 | 5 | 0.15 | 3359 | 98.82 |
| 3 | 5 | 0.15 | 3364 | 98.97 |
| 4 | 3 | 0.09 | 3367 | 99.06 |
| 5 | 1 | 0.03 | 3368 | 99.09 |
| 6 | 3 | 0.09 | 3371 | 99.18 |
| 8 | 1 | 0.03 | 3372 | 99.21 |
| 9 | 1 | 0.03 | 3373 | 99.24 |
| 10 | 2 | 0.06 | 3375 | 99.29 |
| 12 | 1 | 0.03 | 3376 | 99.32 |
| 14 | 2 | 0.06 | 3378 | 99.38 |
| 15 | 2 | 0.06 | 3380 | 99.44 |
| 20 | 5 | 0.15 | 3385 | 99.59 |
| 22 | 1 | 0.03 | 3386 | 99.62 |
| 30 | 1 | 0.03 | 3387 | 99.65 |
| 35 | 1 | 0.03 | 3388 | 99.68 |
| 40 | 1 | 0.03 | 3389 | 99.71 |
| 50 | 1 | 0.03 | 3390 | 99.74 |
| 80 | 1 | 0.03 | 3391 | 99.76 |
| 100 | 2 | 0.06 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 600 | 1 | 0.03 | 3394 | 99.85 |
| 7777 : Refused | 4 | 0.12 | 3398 | 99.97 |
| 99999 : Don't know | 1 | 0.03 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #men sex intercourse partners/year | | | | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ220 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 2003 | 58.93 | 2003 | 58.93 |
| 0 | 1363 | 40.10 | 3366 | 99.03 |
| 1 | 13 | 0.38 | 3379 | 99.41 |
| 2 | 6 | 0.18 | 3385 | 99.59 |
| 3 | 6 | 0.18 | 3391 | 99.76 |
| 4 | 2 | 0.06 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 5 | 2 | 0.06 | 3395 | 99.88 |
| 15 | 1 | 0.03 | 3396 | 99.91 |
| 20 | 1 | 0.03 | 3397 | 99.94 |
| 30 | 1 | 0.03 | 3398 | 99.97 |
| 45 | 1 | 0.03 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #sexual intercourse partners/past mo | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXD240 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 2933 | 86.29 | 2933 | 86.29 |
| 0 | 69 | 2.03 | 3002 | 88.32 |
| 1 | 280 | 8.24 | 3282 | 96.56 |
| 2 | 78 | 2.29 | 3360 | 98.85 |
| 3 | 19 | 0.56 | 3379 | 99.41 |
| 4 | 7 | 0.21 | 3386 | 99.62 |
| 5 | 2 | 0.06 | 3388 | 99.68 |
| 6 | 1 | 0.03 | 3389 | 99.71 |
| 7 | 1 | 0.03 | 3390 | 99.74 |
| 8 | 2 | 0.06 | 3392 | 99.79 |
| 9 | 1 | 0.03 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 10 | 3 | 0.09 | 3396 | 99.91 |
| 14 | 1 | 0.03 | 3397 | 99.94 |
| 15 | 1 | 0.03 | 3398 | 99.97 |
| 16 | 1 | 0.03 | 3399 | 100.00 |



Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

| #times had sex WITHOUT condom/past mo | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ250 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 3002 | 88.32 | 3002 | 88.32 |
| 0 | 104 | 3.06 | 3106 | 91.38 |
| 1 | 60 | 1.77 | 3166 | 93.15 |
| 2 | 39 | 1.15 | 3205 | 94.29 |
| 3 | 21 | 0.62 | 3226 | 94.91 |
| 4 | 25 | 0.74 | 3251 | 95.65 |
| 5 | 15 | 0.44 | 3266 | 96.09 |
| 6 | 17 | 0.50 | 3283 | 96.59 |
| 7 | 5 | 0.15 | 3288 | 96.73 |
| 8 | 10 | 0.29 | 3298 | 97.03 |
| 9 | 6 | 0.18 | 3304 | 97.21 |
| 10 | 22 | 0.65 | 3326 | 97.85 |
| 11 | 1 | 0.03 | 3327 | 97.88 |
| 12 | 5 | 0.15 | 3332 | 98.03 |
| 13 | 1 | 0.03 | 3333 | 98.06 |
| 15 | 18 | 0.53 | 3351 | 98.59 |
| 17 | 1 | 0.03 | 3352 | 98.62 |
| 20 | 13 | 0.38 | 3365 | 99.00 |
| 21 | 1 | 0.03 | 3366 | 99.03 |
| 24 | 1 | 0.03 | 3367 | 99.06 |
| 25 | 6 | 0.18 | 3373 | 99.24 |
| 28 | 3 | 0.09 | 3376 | 99.32 |
| 30 | 15 | 0.44 | 3391 | 99.76 |
| 35 | 1 | 0.03 | 3392 | 99.79 |
| 40 | 1 | 0.03 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 89 | 1 | 0.03 | 3394 | 99.85 |
| 90 | 1 | 0.03 | 3395 | 99.88 |
| 77777 : Refused | 4 | 0.12 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| Doctor ever told you had genital herpes | | | | |
|---|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ260 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 481 | 14.15 | 481 | 14.15 |
| 1 : Yes | 97 | 2.85 | 578 | 17.01 |
| 2 : No | 2816 | 82.85 | 3394 | 99.85 |
| 7 : Refused | 2 | 0.06 | 3396 | 99.91 |
| 9 : Don't know | 3 | 0.09 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| Doctor ever told you had genital warts | | | | |
|--|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ265 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 481 | 14.15 | 481 | 14.15 |
| 1 : Yes | 121 | 3.56 | 602 | 17.71 |
| 2 : No | 2791 | 82.11 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 7 : Refused | 2 | 0.06 | 3395 | 99.88 |
| 9 : Don't know | 4 | 0.12 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| Doctor ever told you had gonorrhea | | | | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ270 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 481 | 14.15 | 481 | 14.15 |
| 1 : Yes | 9 | 0.26 | 490 | 14.42 |
| 2 : No | 2907 | 85.53 | 3397 | 99.94 |
| 7 : Refused | 1 | 0.03 | 3398 | 99.97 |
| 9 : Don't know | 1 | 0.03 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| Doctor ever told you had chlamydia | | | | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ272 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 483 | 14.21 | 483 | 14.21 |
| 1 : Yes | 25 | 0.74 | 508 | 14.95 |
| 2 : No | 2885 | 84.88 | 3393 | 99.82 |
| 7 : Refused | 3 | 0.09 | 3396 | 99.91 |
| 9 : Don't know | 3 | 0.09 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| Are you circumcised or uncircumcised | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ280 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 1937 | 56.99 | 1937 | 56.99 |
| 1 : Circumcised | 1029 | 30.27 | 2966 | 87.26 |
| 2 : Uncircumcised | 407 | 11.97 | 3373 | 99.24 |
| 7 : Refused | 5 | 0.15 | 3378 | 99.38 |
| 9 : Don't know | 21 | 0.62 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| How you describe your sexual orientation | | | | |
|---|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ292 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 1937 | 56.99 | 1937 | 56.99 |
| 1 : heterosexual or straight (attracted to women) | 1394 | 41.01 | 3331 | 98.00 |
| 2 : homosexual or gay (attracted to men) | 16 | 0.47 | 3347 | 98.47 |
| 3 : bisexual (attracted to men and women) | 22 | 0.65 | 3369 | 99.12 |
| 4 : Something else, or | 1 | 0.03 | 3370 | 99.15 |
| 5 : Not sure? | 18 | 0.53 | 3388 | 99.68 |
| 7 : Refused | 1 | 0.03 | 3389 | 99.71 |
| 9 : Don't know | 10 | 0.29 | 3399 | 100.00 |



**Frequency Distribution for Sexual Behavior Section of the MEC ACASI Questionnaire
(SXQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

| How you describe your sexual orientation | | | | |
|---|-----------|---------|----------------------|--------------------|
| SXQ294 | Frequency | Percent | Cumulative Frequency | Cumulative Percent |
| Missing | 1808 | 53.19 | 1808 | 53.19 |
| 1 : heterosexual or straight (attracted to men) | 1494 | 43.95 | 3302 | 97.15 |
| 2 : homosexual or lesbian (attracted to women) | 16 | 0.47 | 3318 | 97.62 |
| 3 : bisexual (attracted to men and women) | 31 | 0.91 | 3349 | 98.53 |
| 4 : Something else, or | 7 | 0.21 | 3356 | 98.73 |
| 5 : Not sure? | 25 | 0.74 | 3381 | 99.47 |
| 7 : Refused | 5 | 0.15 | 3386 | 99.62 |
| 9 : Don't know | 13 | 0.38 | 3399 | 100.00 |